
Name of Project / Idea Erasmus + 

Category  

Faculty/ office Researchers / 

Contact Person 

E-mail Address 

1. Conflict Resolution, 

Transformation and 

Development 

 

 

 

 

 

2. Central Lab: A 

Multidisciplinary 

Applied Research 

Centre focusing on 

nanotechnology, 

Biotechnology, 

biology, physics, 

chemistry, ITC and 

medicine.  It will serve 

all Palestinian, Arab 

and International 

Scientists 

 

 

3. National Multi- 

disciplinary Training 

Centre  

Joint Master’s 

Programme 

 

 

 

 

Capacity 

Building 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Capacity 

Building 

 

Office of 

International 

Relations 

Department 

 

 

 

 

Office of 

International 

Relations in 

cooperation with 

the Faculty of 

Arts and 

Sciences, Allied 

Medical 

Sciences, Faculty 

of EIT and 

Dentistry 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Office of 

International 

Relations, Office 

of Community 

Affairs and 

Deanship of 

Students Affairs 

 

Dr. Tareq Kmail 

Dr. Rezeq Salmudi 

Prof. Ayman Yousif 

Dr. Mufid Qassoum 

 

 

Prof. Atef Qasrawi 

Prof. Bashar Saad 

Dr. Hilal Zaid 

Dr. Nizam Diab 

Prof. Hisham 

Darwish 

Dr. Hazem Khanfar 

Dr. Muath Sabah 

Dr. Amjad Ratrout 

Dr. Nezar Watad 

Prof. Emad Hussain 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Nizam Diab 

Dr. Maen Zakarneh 

Dr. Mufid Qassoum 

 

tareq.kmail@aauj.edu 

rezeq.salmoodi@aauj.edu 

mufid.qassoum@aauj.edu 

ayman.yousef@aauj.edu 

 

 

atef.qasrawi@aauj.edu 

bashar.saad@aauj.edu 

hilal.zaid@aauj.edu 

nizam.diab@aauj.edu 

Hisham.Darwish@aauj.edu 

hazem.khanfar@aauj.edu 

muath.sabha@aauj.edu 

amjad.rattrout@aauj.edu 

Nezar.Watted@aauj.edu 

Emad.Hussein@aauj.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

nizam.diab@aauj.edu 

Main.Zakarneh@aauj.edu 

mufid.qassoum@aauj.edu 

 

4. Joint Master’s 

Program in Finance 

and Accounting 

 

 

5. Joint Master’s 

Program in Agricultural 

Economics and Rural 

Development Policies  

 

 

6. Biological House 

 

 Joint 

Master’s 

Program 

 

 

 

Joint Master’s 

Program 

Faculty of 

Administrative 

and Financial 

Sciences 

 

 

Faculty of 

Administrative 

and Financial 

Sciences 

 

 

 

Faculty of 

Administrative 

and Financial 

Dr. Shareef Abu 

Karsh Dr. Sulaiman 

Abadi, Dr. Zahran 

Daraghmah 

 

Dr. Shareef Abu 

Karsh,  

Dr. Zahran 

Daraghmah, 

Dr. IyadDalbah 

 

Dr. Shareef Abu 

Karsh,  

Dr. Zahran 

Daraghmah, Dr. 

Isam Nemer 

sharif.abukarsh@aauj.edu 

suleiman.abbadi@aauj.edu 

zahran.daraghma@aauj.edu 

 

 

 

sharif.abukarsh@aauj.edu 

zahran.daraghma@aauj.edu 

Iyad.Dalbah@aauj.edu 

 

 

 

 

sharif.abukarsh@aauj.edu 

zahran.daraghma@aauj.edu 

isam.alamer@aauj.edu 



Sciences  

 

7. Cloud Computing 

System and Big Data 

 

8. Developing a Learning 

Indicator System, Data 

Construction and 

Integration in the 

Context of Learning 

Analytics for Learning 

Enhancement 

 

 

 

 

9. SMART Police System 

Capacity 

Building 

 

 

 

Capacity 

Building and 

Mobility 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Capacity 

Building 

 

Faculty of EIT 

 

 

 

Faculty of EIT  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Faculty of EIT 

and the Faculty 

of Law 

Dr. Amjad Ratrout 

 

 

 

Mr. Rami Hodrob, 

Mr.Sami Awad 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Mohammed 

Maree 

Dr. Mohammed 

Awad, 

Dr. Tariq Kmail and  

Dr. YosufShindy 

 

amjad.rattrout@aauj.edu 

 

 

rami.hodrob@aauj.edu 

sami.awad@aauj.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mohammad.maree@aauj.edu 

mohammed.awad@aauj.edu 

tareq.kmail@aauj.edu 

Yousef.Shandi@aauj.edu 

 

 

10. Incorporation of 

Simulation in Nursing 

Education Curriculum 

 

 

11. MSC program in 

"Medical Laboratory 

Sciences 

 

 

 

 

12. Pharmacogenomics of 

Postmenopausal 

Osteoporosis 

 

 

 

Capacity 

Building  

 

 

 

 

Joint master’s 

program  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Faculty of 

Allied Medical 

Sciences 

 

 

 

Faculty of 

Allied Medical 

Sciences 

 

 

Faculty of 

Allied Medical 

Sciences 

Dr. Mohamad Asia 

and  

Dr. Imad 

Abukhader 

 

Dr. Hisham 

Darwish, Dr. 

Khalid Qabaha 

 

 

Dr. Hisham Darwish     

DR. Mohannnad 

Khader 

Dr. 

Akramkharroubi( 

Alquds University)  

DR. Ilias Saba 

(Palestinian 

Osteoporosis 

Prevention Society) 

Mohammad.Asia@aauj.edu 

Imad.Abukhader@aauj.edu 

 

 

 

Hisham.Darwish@aauj.edu 

khaled.almusa@aauj.edu 

 

 

 

 

Hisham.Darwish@aauj.edu 

mohannad.khader@aauj.edu 

 

13. Phytochemical analysis 

of local anti-diabetic 

medicinal plants 

extracts: active 

compounds and action 

mechanism in treating 

insulin resistance 

 

Staff Mobility  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Faculty of Arts 

and Sciences 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Hilal Zaid,  

Prof. Bashar Saad,   

Mr. Abed Alsalam 

Kmail,  

Mr. Said Khasib, and 

Mrs. Jamila 

Daragmeh 

 

hilal.zaid@aauj.edu 

bashar.saad@aauj.edu 

said.khasib@aauj.edu 

jamila.daraghmeh@aauj.edu 

 

 

 

 



 

14. MALDI-TOF”: mass 

spectrometer that will 

serve the physics, 

chemistry, and biology 

departments and to 

some extent the math 

department 

 

 

 

 

 

15. Establishment of 

Training Centre and 

Hypothetical Modern 

Media 

 

 

 

 

16. Electronic and 

optoelectronic 

properties of 

semiconductors and 

their applications in 

technology 

 

 

 

 

 

Staff Mobility 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Capacity 

Building 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Staff Mobility  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Faculty of Arts 

and Sciences 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Faculty of Arts 

and Sciences 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Faculty of Arts 

and Sciences 

 

 

 

Prof. Dr. Mohamad 

abu Samreh,  

Dr. 

OrwaJaberhoshia, 

Dr. Hazem Sawalha, 

Mr.  Anan Hussien 

 

 

 

 

Dr. 

MahmoudKhlouf.  

Mr.Sa’eed Abu 

Mo’alla 

 

 

 

 

 

Prof. Mohammad M 

Abu-Samreh,Mr.  

Anan Hussain , 

MuayadAbusaa 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mohammad.Samreh@aauj.edu 

orwa.houshia@aauj.edu 

hazem.sawalha@aauj.edu 

anan.hussein@aauj.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mahmoud.khlouf@aauj.edu 

said.abumualla@aauj.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mohammad.Samreh@aauj.edu 

anan.hussein@aauj.edu 

muayad.masoud@aauj.edu 

 

 

 

 

17. Bridging the gap 

between the academia 

and the market 

Capacity 

Building   

Office of 

 V.P. Community 

Affairs 

Dr. Nizam Diab, and 

Mr. Bilal Ashqar 

nizam.diab@aauj.edu 

bilal.alashqar@aauj.edu 

 

18. promotion of 

professional trends 

and training in the 

disciplines and 

educational programs 

Capacity 

Building   

Faculty of 

Administrative 

and Financial 

Sciences 

Dr. Sulaiman Abadi, 

Dr. Mohamad Abu 

Sharbah 

suleiman.abbadi@aauj.edu 

mohammed.abusharbeh@aauj.ed

u 

 

 


